TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: **NEW ASSIGNMENT**

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Pauline M. Kroese		12/15/2004	INDIVIDUAL: NETHERLANDS

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Thierry Mugler Parfums S.A.S.	
Street Address:	4 rue Berteaux-Dumas	
City:	Neilly-sur-Seine	
State/Country:	FRANCE	
Postal Code:	92200	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: FRANCE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2306386	ALIENS
Registration Number:	2776116	ALIENS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (914)941-6091

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

914-941-5668 Phone:

Email: dewen@collenip.com

Correspondent Name: Jane F. Collen

Address Line 1: 80 South Highland Avenue Address Line 4: Ossining, NEW YORK 10562

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

900032714

Jane F. Collen Name:

Address Line 1: 80 South Highland Avenue Address Line 4: Ossining, NEW YORK 10562

> TRADEMARK **REEL: 003164 FRAME: 0882**

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jane F. Collen	
Signature:	/jfc/	
Date:	09/26/2005	
Total Attachments: 1 source=alien_r_20050923140339#page1.tif		

TRADEMARK REEL: 003164 FRAME: 0883

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADE MARK

WHEREAS Pauline M. Kroese ("ASSIGNOR"), a Dutch citizen of 2e Kostverlorenkade 26-III, 1052 TP AMSTERDAM, the Netherlands is the owner of the trademark ALIENS as registered in the US-register under number 2306386 and 2776116.

WHEREAS Thierry Mugler Parfums S.A.S. ("ASSIGNEE"), a French corporation of 4 rue Berteaux-Dumas, 92200 NEUILLY-SUR-SEINE is desirous of acquiring the MARKS:

IT IS HEREBY AGREED BETWEEN THE ASSIGNOR AND THE ASSIGNEE AS FOLLOWS:

In consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$ 1.00) in hand paid and other good and valuable consideration, ASSIGNOR hereby assigns to ASSIGNEE, all right, title and interest in and to the MARKS, together with any goodwill attached to the MARKS

Date: 15 December 2004

ASSIGNOR: Pauline M. Kroese

ASSIGNEE: Thierry Mugler Parfums S.A.S.

Signed by: François-Xavier Pouliquen, legal director

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003164 FRAME: 0884

RECORDED: 09/26/2005